
Rome, Italy     9-15 May 2016

Red Clay

1 1

M. HINGIS/S. MIRZA [1]
2

3 63 63

S. HSIEH/O. KALASHNIKOVA
4 62 67(5) 10-6

M. HINGIS/S. MIRZA [1]
5 64 62

R. ATAWO/A. SPEARS
6 62 63

R. ATAWO/A. SPEARS
7 64 63

J. GOERGES/K. PLISKOVA [8]
8 62 61

M. HINGIS/S. MIRZA [1]
9 63 64

T. BABOS/Y. SHVEDOVA [3]
10

T. BABOS/Y. SHVEDOVA [3]
11 63 62

C. GIOVINE/A. MORATELLI
12 06 63 10-5

I. BEGU/M. NICULESCU
13 76(4) 63

I. BEGU/M. NICULESCU
14 46 63 10-7

I. BEGU/M. NICULESCU
15 26 76(1) 10-8

Y. CHAN/A. GROENEFELD [6]
16 62 61

17

C. GARCIA/K. MLADENOVIC [5]
18 61 06 11-9

C. GARCIA/K. MLADENOVIC [5]
19 76(4) 16 10-7

A. MEDINA GARRIGUES/A. PARRA SANTONJA
20 76(1) 61

A. HLAVACKOVA/L. HRADECKA [4]
21 64 64

L. ARRUABARRENA/S. ERRANI
22 62 46 10-5

A. HLAVACKOVA/L. HRADECKA [4]
23 64 61

A. HLAVACKOVA/L. HRADECKA [4]
24

E. MAKAROVA/E. VESNINA [7]
25 62 75

E. MAKAROVA/E. VESNINA [7]
26 64 63

E. MAKAROVA/E. VESNINA [7]
27 76(5) 67(5) 12-10

 K. BERTENS/J. LARSSON
28 63 62

E. MAKAROVA/E. VESNINA [7]
29 62 64

A. KLEPAC/K. SREBOTNIK
30 61 75

A. KLEPAC/K. SREBOTNIK
31 63 64

B. MATTEK-SANDS/L. SAFAROVA [2]
32

Rank Pts.

1 2 Winner € 123,700 900

2 8 Finalist € 62,470 585

3 16 Semi-Finalist € 30,920 350

4 21 Quarter-Finalist € 15,565 190

5 22 2nd Round € 7,860 105

6 34 1st Round € 3,895 1

7 39 Players Representative

8 40

€ 2,399,000 - WTA Premier 5

Last Direct Acceptance

Jans-Igancik/Maria - 123

WTA Supervisor(s)

Laura Ceccarelli/ Kerrilyn Cramer

Retirements/W.O.Alternates

61 67(5) 10-3

M. HINGIS/S. MIRZA [1]

Internazionali BNL d'Italia

 

On-site Prize Money (per team) - Eur

GOERGES, Julia / PLISKOVA, Karolina

www.wtatennis.com  |  facebook.com/WTA  |  twitter.com/WTA  |  youtube.com/WTA

HLAVACKOVA, Andrea / HRADECKA, Lucie

LIANG, Chen (CHN)/WANG, Yafan (CHN)

KNAPP, Karin (ITA)/SCHIAVONE, Francesca (ITA)

BABOS, Timea / SHVEDOVA, Yaroslava

WILLIAMS, Serena (USA)/WILLIAMS, Venus (USA)

JANS-IGNACIK, Klaudia (POL)/MARIA, Tatjana (GER)

MEDINA GARRIGUES, Anabel (ESP)/PARRA SANTONJA, Arantxa (ESP)

KING, Vania (USA)/KUDRYAVTSEVA, Alla (RUS)

ARRUABARRENA, Lara (ESP)/ERRANI, Sara (ITA)

GOERGES, Julia (GER)/PLISKOVA, Karolina (CZE)

KRAJICEK, Michaella (NED)/STRYCOVA, Barbora (CZE)

 

 

 

Bye

 

HINGIS, Martina (SUI)/MIRZA, Sania (IND)

Bye

HSIEH, Su-Wei (TPE)/KALASHNIKOVA, Oksana (GEO)

BEGU, Irina-Camelia (ROU)/NICULESCU, Monica (ROU)

GIOVINE, Claudia (ITA)/MORATELLI, Angelica (ITA)

 

7 

4 

CHUANG, Chia-Jung (TPE)/JURAK, Darija (CRO)

MATTEK-SANDS, Bethanie / SAFAROVA, Lucie

BABOS, Timea (HUN)/SHVEDOVA, Yaroslava (KAZ)

MAKAROVA, Ekaterina (RUS)/VESNINA, Elena (RUS)

BERTENS, Kiki (NED)/LARSSON, Johanna (SWE)

HLAVACKOVA, Andrea (CZE)/HRADECKA, Lucie (CZE)

 

2 

HINGIS, Martina / MIRZA, Sania

 

 

 

 

 WC

KICHENOK, Lyudmyla (UKR)/SAVCHUK, Olga (UKR)

DABROWSKI, Gabriela (CAN)/RODIONOVA, Anastasia (AUS)

Bye

KLEPAC, Andreja (SLO)/SREBOTNIK, Katarina (SLO)

MATTEK-SANDS, Bethanie (USA)/SAFAROVA, Lucie (CZE)

Seeded Players

GARCIA, Caroline / MLADENOVIC, Kristina

MAKAROVA, Ekaterina / VESNINA, Elena

CHAN, Yung-Jan / GROENEFELD, Anna-Lena

GARCIA, Caroline (FRA)/MLADENOVIC, Kristina (FRA)

 

5 

8 

Bye

3 

 WC

XU, Yi-Fan (CHN)/ZHENG, Saisai (CHN)

 

 

 WC

 

 

6 

M. HINGIS/S. MIRZA [1]

ATAWO, Raquel (USA)/SPEARS, Abigail (USA)

KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana (RUS)/PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia (RUS)

MAIN DRAW DOUBLES

IRIGOYEN, María (ARG)/ROSOLSKA, Alicja (POL)

CHAN, Yung-Jan (TPE)/GROENEFELD, Anna-Lena (GER)

 

 

 WC

 


